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SCHBDULB 1 
General Decisions Approved 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Normal Pref. 

Bancide concentrate with corrosion inhibitor 
B.G. 8655 
Cetiol HE 
Dinoram S 
Eulysin WP 
Farmin DM-40 
Farmin DM5-24 
Gas-Pak envelopes and catalyst replacement charges 
Kissel and Wolf pregasol EP3 
Liquispers MBZ 
Polyropoxylate viz: Degressal SD20 
Potassium bromate/calcium carbonate, 50/50 mixture 
Prepreg tape, boron on tungsten filament, impregnated with epoxy 
resin 
Tempilaq 
Turpinal SL, AL and 4NL 
Uvinul 490 
Wickenol 369 
Cibatex UV absorbers 
Dehydat 22 
Tufnol rods 
Leader tape, on condition that it will be used only in 
making cassettes 
Permacel type P247 electrical tape for use in the manufacture 
of transformers 
Polyester splicing tapes 
Scotchbrand tear strip tape, Nos. 8648, 8601, 8602, 8604, 8612, 
8618, 8632 and 8638, used in making cardboard containers 
Dow ABS213, on condition that it is used only in making 
refrigerator linings and food containers 
Bright extrusion tape, 3M brand, used in making protective strip 
Polyester strips, used by dentists as an aid in making fillings 
Scotch brand adhesive resistant and anti-stick tapes 
Scotch brand artist tape No. 285 
Biaxially orientated polypropylene film, on condition 
that it is used only in making pressure sensitive (adhesive) 
tape 
Tedlar polyvinyl fluoride film, not exceeding 0.25 mm in 
thickness and 20 cm in width, for use in surfacing fibreglass 
reinforced panels 
Butacite polyvinyl butral film exceeding 0.25 mm in thickness 
and 20 cm in width, for use in making laminated glass 
Daramic industrial separators, for making battery separators 
Multi-coloured registered printed PVC, supported by a non-woven 
polyester backing, 52 in. and 72 in. wide, for use in making 
table cloths 
PVC sheeting, 3 dimensional, on condition that it is for use 
only in making fashion footwear 
Saflex polyvinyl butyral film, for use in the production of 
laminated architectural and automotive glass 
Scotchbrand electrical tapes, Nos. 13 and 23, for conversion 
into finished rolls 
Stamark pavement marking film 
Thermoplastic toe puff and couter material, on condition 
that it is for use only in making footwear 
PVC and polypr~pylene cutting pads, used in making footwear 
Matrix celluloid strips, peculiar for use by dentists 
Perforated black calandered PVC sheets, for use in making 
lead acid traction batteries 
Polythylene bones, on condition that they will be used only in 
making brassiers 
Electrically conductive plastic bags 

Whirl Pak bags 
Drinking mugs with lid and spout (auto clavable), when declared 
that they are for sale to hospital boards only 
Maney plates and cups, when declared they are for sale 
to hospital boards only 
Articles, as may be approved, on condition that they are 
used only in making footwear 
APPROVED: 
Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, but not 
including bows and sequins 
Shoe fillers, hollow, all kinds 
Strapping, whether or not perforated, composed 
of material, the edges of which have been folded 
under and cemented or sewn 
Vamp stripping 
Finger cots, one and two finger types 
Intra-uterine contraceptive devices 
Lasts, peculiar to use in making footwear 
Nylon inglefield flag swivel and sister clips 
Plastic eyelets, for use in making footwe:.r 
Polypropylene plant support netting 
Stauff pipe clamps and associated parts 
Total parental nutrition bags 
Insulating scotchfil brand putty 
Bridgestone super sealant to provide a water stop at non-moving 
joints in concrete structures 
Angus brand, hose repair kits 
Long lift clicking press blocks 
Ornaments, not containing precious metal, commonly used for 
making footwear 
Finnpap machine finish bulky printing newsprint 
Heat transfer papers being sublistatic paper, sublimation 
printing paper or vapour phase paper 
Embossing roll filling paper 
Paper tape latex impregnated resin glue coated on one side on 
condition that it will be used solely in the manufature of lamp 
shades 
Sterilisation packaging materials comprising a paper base with 
transparent film laminate fixed to it on two or three edges to 
form a pouch, bag or roll which is either heat sealable or self 
adhesive on condition for use in sterilisation 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

2679 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

99 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
99 
99 
15 
15 
15 
15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

99 
99 

99 

15 

99 
99 
15 
99 
99 
15 
99 
99 
99 

15 

15 

15 
15 

99 

440025K 
460530G 
400382K 
400361G 
460533A 
460771G 
460770J 
460772E 
460534K 
400360J 
400363C 
460537D 
460773C 

460538B 
460539L 
460540D 
460541B 
460531E 
460532C 
460543J 
4605455 

420554F 

460546C 
460552H 

460088G 

460556L 
460553F 
460554D 
4605558 
460776H 

461708J 

461703H 

460558G 
460557J 

460778D 

461688L 

460787C 

4607865 
460779B 

460788A 
460559E 
460560J 

460561G 

460790C 

400175D 
460564A 

460565K 

460791A. 

460569B 
460571D 
460792K 
4605728 
460793H 
460573L 
460574J 
460575G 
460795D 
401075C 

440126D 
460796B 
460797L 

440264C 
480716C 

480337L 
401074E 

480350H 

1/85 
6/85 
4/85 
4/85 
6/85 
6/85 
6/85 
6/85 
6/85 
4/85 
4/85 
6/85 
6/85 

6/85 
6/85 
6/85 
6/85 
6/85 
6/85 
6/85 
6/85 

7/84 

6/85 
6/85 

6/85 

6/85 
6/85 
6/85 
6/85 
6/85 

6/85 

6/85 

6/85 
6/85 

6/85 

6/85 

6/85 

6/85 
6/85 

6/85 
6/85 
6/85 

6/85 

t,/85 

2/85 
6/85 

6/85 

6/85 

6/85 
6/85 
6/85 
6/85 
6/85 
4/85 
6/85 
6/85 
6/85 
7/85 

4/85 
6/85 
6/85 

5/85 
3/85 

4/85 
5/85 

3/85 

3/89 
6/93 
9/93 
9/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
9/93 
9/93 
6/93 
6/93 

6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 

9/87 

6/93 
6/93 

6/93 

6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 

6/93 

6/93 

6/93 
6/93 

6/93 

6/93 

6/93 

6/93 
6/93 

6/93 
6/93 
6/93 

6/93 

6/93 

9/93 
6/93 

6/97 

6/93 

6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 

3/93 
6/93 
6/93 

9/85 
9/92 

9/93 
6/93 

12/88 


